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VILI.

Turner County Board of Commissioners

WORK SESSION MEETING
TURNER COUNTY AGRICULTURAL CENTER
222 ROCKHOUSE ROAD
ASHBURN, GEORGIA 31714
Tuesday, January 25, 2022 — 6:00 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER - CHAIRMAN WHIDDON
INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

SPEAKERS:

1.
2.
3.
4.

Chief Appraiser Melissa Reed -Review/Updates for Assessors Office.
Shannon Stephens — Recreation Update.

Dustin Beaty — Public Works Software Updates.

Dustin Land, City Attorney — City of Sycamore.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

1.

Pole Barn Purchase.

GENERAL DISCUSSION:

1.

Discuss board appointment for Board of Assessors. Suggested name: Stacey
Selph.

Discuss selection of County Attorney.

Discuss opting out of ABM ECM/M&YV contract for compliance reasons.
Total cost to County for life of contract (14 years at 4% increase) is over
182,000.00. Payment is $8,343 for current fiscal year.

Discuss county facilities ABM/ECM compliance. Board should determine
requisites for other buildings.

Discuss timeline for LOST, due by December 2022 and possible retention
of LOST negotiator for County.

Discuss leadership/team goals and objectives meeting for 2022 with
facilitators from either ACCG or CVIOG.

Discuss proposed Holiday Dates for 2022.

Discuss request from Historical Preservation Committee to have County pay
for electric bills for Old Jail.

COUNTY MANAGER COMMENTS:

1.

2
3.
4

Sheriff’s Office salaries increases.

Budget Review February.

ACCG Annual Conference Attendance — Savannah.
Software/Sanitation Billing/Financial Reporting updates.



VIIl. EXECUTIVE SESSION:

1. Personnel.

2. Pending/Potential Litigation.
IX. ADJOURN

Turner County is an equal opportunity employer.



